

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF STOCKBRIDGE

110 School Street P.O. Box 188 Stockbridge, WI 53088 920-439-1158 • FAX 920-439-1150

Chad Marx
Superintendent
chamarx@stockbridge.k12.wi.us

Curt Meshak
Principal
curmeshak@stockbridge.k12.wi.us

Dear Families, 07/27/2023

I am excited to share with you that Stockbridge Cares has become a permanent program provided here at the Stockbridge School district. Stockbridge Cares is an afterschool program that offers activities, snacks and homework help for students who are enrolled in the Stockbridge School District grade PK-12th. Stockbridge Cares is available from 3:00pm-4:15 pm on days when school is in session and on early release days from 12:00-4:15 pm. The fee for participating in Stockbridge Cares is \$550 per child, per school year. Equal payments are able to be paid at the beginning of each quarter or in one installment at the start of the first quarter. Spots are limited to 20 students and will be filled on a first come first serve basis. Applications will be accepted starting August 7th at 8:00am in the district office. No digital applications will be accepted. Please see the attached application. Families will be notified by Mr. Meshak if their child(ren) were outside of the 20 student limit and will be put on a waiting list.

Enjoy the day!

Curt Meshak

Mr. Meshak Building Principal